TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennington Ventures, LLC		102/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mutasian Media, LLC
Street Address:	4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 600
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3857340	MEOWZER
Registration Number:	3857341	MINGOS
Registration Number:	3854258	NIBS
Registration Number:	3890550	WATTEE
Registration Number:	3845709	WHEELEY BROTHERS
Registration Number:	3857347	ZABETTA
Registration Number:	3772151	MUTASIA
Serial Number:	77482135	RUFUS
Serial Number:	77482303	STRUDELLA
Serial Number:	77481659	FLAVIAN
Serial Number:	77482195	SNOGS
Serial Number:	77482256	squonks
Serial Number:	77481602	DANDON
Serial Number:	77481364	CHADWICK TRADEMARK

REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0209

Serial Number:	77481987	LORD MALCOM
Serial Number:	77481962	JULIO HABANERO
Serial Number:	77481954	HELMUT VON SEAL
Serial Number:	77481526	CONSTANTINE
Serial Number:	77481570	CONTESSA
Serial Number:	77481676	GABBIE
Serial Number:	77482076	PETUNIA
Serial Number:	77482000	LUDMELA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)291-4538

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jasongrossman@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Grossman

Address Line 1: 211 East 18th Street - #5E

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason S. Grossman	
Signature:	/Jason S. Grossman/
Date:	02/22/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pennington Ventures to Mutasian Assignment_02.11#page1.tif source=Pennington Ventures to Mutasian Assignment_02.11#page2.tif source=Pennington Ventures to Mutasian Assignment_02.11#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned president of assigning corporation, whose post office address is set forth below, owns rights to the following trademark applications for which there are the following federal trademark application serial numbers:

- U.S. Serial No. 77/482,135 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/482,303 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,659 which was filed on May 22, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/482,195 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/482,256 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,602 which was filed on May 22, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,364 which was filed on May 22, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,987 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,962 which was filed on May 23, 2008
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,954 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,526 which was filed on May 22, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,520 which was filed on May 22, 2008, U.S. Serial No. 77/481,570 which was filed on May 22, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/481,676 which was filed on May 22, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/482,076 which was filed on May 23, 2008;
- U.S. Serial No. 77/482,000 which was filed on May 23, 2008; and

Owns the rights to the following trademarks for which there are the following federal trademark registrations:

(Reg. No. 3,857,340; U.S. Serial No. 77/482,012) which was filed on May 23, 2008 and registered on October 5, 2010;

(Reg. No. 3,857,341; U.S. Serial No. 77/482,031) which was filed on May 23, 2008 and registered on October 5, 2010;

(Reg. No. 3,854,258; U.S. Serial No. 77/482,051) which was filed on May 23, 2008 and registered on September 28, 2010;

(Reg. No. 3,890,550; U.S. Serial No. 77/482,321) which was filed on May 23, 2008 and registered on December 14, 2010;

(Reg. No. 3,845,709; U.S. Serial No. 77/482,344) which was filed on May 23, 2008 and registered on September 7, 2010;

(Reg. No. 3,857,347; U.S. Serial No. 77/482,373) which was filed on May 23, 2008 and registered on October 5, 2010;

(Reg. No. 3,772,151; U.S. Serial No. 77/321,637) which was filed on November 5, 2007and registered on April 6, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Mutasian Media, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place business at 4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 600, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and ownership of all rights to the above trademark applications and trademarks and the federal registrations including any and all state or common law rights to the above trademark applications and trademarks or any similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said trademark applications and trademarks including, but not limited to all common law and state rights to the trademark applications and trademarks in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all trademark applications and trademark registrations or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I HEREBY CONVENANT, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark applications and trademarks, said federal registrations and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said trademark applications, said trademarks and said Trademark Registrations and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W	/e have hereunto set hand	d and seal this 17th day of	
	Signature:	Juliame Miles	
	Name Printed: / Assignor Corporation:	Pennington Ventures, LLC	
	Post Office Address:	4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 600	
		Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410	
	Citizenship:	USA	
STATE OF NEW SERSEY COUNTY OF CAURSS))ss)	
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 17 day of 15 day of			
		<u> </u>	
		Motory Pyblic Alfany at Lan Shla of N. 5	

3

RECORDED: 02/22/2011